
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1015
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR MDMS SSA
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the amount allocated for Mid Day Meal Scheme (MDMS) and Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether the amount allocated for MDMS is more than the amount allocated for the infrastructure and the constituents of SSA; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) : The details of amount allocated for Mid Day Meal Scheme and Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan during last three years and the current year, State-wise are at Annexures-I & II.

(b) & (c): No, Madam. The amount allocated for the MDMS is less than the amount allocated for the infrastructure and the other constituents of the SSA during the last three years.
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